YouGov Survey: Assassination Attempt on Trump You

Sample 1140 U.S. adult citizens
Conducted July 17 - 20, 2024
Margin of Error  +3.7%

1. How concerned are you about the following in the U.S.?

Very Somewhat Not very Not at all
concerned  concerned concerned  concerned Not sure
White-supremacist extremism 44% 19% 16% 16% 6%
Right-wing extremism 38% 19% 16% 17% 10%
Left-wing extremism 34% 22% 18% 15% 11%
Christian extremism 30% 21% 18% 22% 9%
Muslim extremism 28% 25% 24% 14% 8%
Racial-minority extremism 25% 26% 21% 18% 9%

2. How likely do you think it is that the following will occur in the U.S. in the next 10 years?

Somewhat Not very Not likely Prefer not

Very likely likely likely at all Not sure to say
The U.S. will no longer be a
global superpower 19% 29% 24% 13% 13% 2%
There will be a total
economic collapse 17% 32% 21% 12% 16% 1%
There will be a total
breakdown of law and
order 15% 34% 26% 12% 13% 1%
There will be a civil war 14% 29% 28% 14% 14% 2%
The U.S. will no longer be a
democracy 14% 27% 24% 17% 17% 2%

3. If a large number of citizens were to take up arms against the government, how likely do you think it is that law
enforcement and the military would be able to defeat them?

VY KLY o 36%
Somewhat Kl ... 26%
NOt Very eIy . 15%
Not likely at all ... 7%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e e 16%

A Ot o 70%
AT o e 26%
Nothing at all ... 4%
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5. How did you first hear about the assassination attempt on Donald Trump?

[sawitonsocial media ....... ..o 25%
I heard orread aboutitinthe news ... ... i 24%
Someone told me about it in a message orby phone ......... ...t 14%
| read a digital news alert about it ... 11%
Someone told me about it in PErSON ... .o e 10%
SOME OB WaY .ot e 11%
N Ot SUIE o e e e e 3%
Not asked - Had not heard about it prior to the survey ............o i, 4%

6. How do you feel about the news that Donald Trump survived an attempted assassination? Select all that apply.

=121 =T 35%
(@7 o= ¢ =T o 31%
1] - To 28%
SNOCKE o e 23%
Sad L e 16%
1T 13 1= = 1 15%
APPAllEd ... e 12%
AN Y e e e e 12%
S AN .o e 11%
None of the @bOVE ... o 9%
Prefer Not 10 Say ..o 5%
ViNAiCatEd ..o e e 2%

7. Do you think that the attempted assassination of Donald Trump...?

Is anisolated event ... ... i 19%
Represents a broader problem in American society .............oo i 63%
N0 = 18%

8. To what extent, if at all, do you think each of the following is responsible for the attempted assassination of
Donald Trump?

Somewhat Not very Not at all
Very re- responsi- responsi- responsi-
sponsible ble ble ble Not sure
The shooter 85% 7% 1% 2% 5%
Gun laws 31% 16% 11% 30% 11%
Mental illness 30% 32% 8% 10% 21%
The Secret Service 28% 30% 13% 15% 14%
Domestic terrorism 27% 27% 13% 15% 18%
Donald Trump and Republicans 26% 14% 12% 34% 14%
Left-leaning media 25% 14% 15% 25% 21%
Joe Biden and Democrats 25% 13% 12% 39% 11%
Social media 23% 30% 14% 15% 18%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page

Rhetoric from both Democrats and

Republicans 21% 35% 11% 12% 20%
Right-leaning media 17% 16% 12% 30% 24%
Bullying 16% 26% 13% 22% 24%
Diversity and inclusion policies 14% 15% 15% 36% 21%
Local police 12% 27% 18% 29% 14%
Iran 4% 7% 13% 50% 26%

9. How much have you heard about Thomas Matthew Crooks, the 20-year-old man who allegedly attempted to
assassinate Donald Trump?

o 24%
A e o 54%
Nothing at all ... 22%

10. Do you think that the person who attempted to assassinate Donald Trump was mostly motivated by...?

Political beliefs ... ... 26%
Something other than political beliefs ... ... ..o i 33%
N Ot SUNE . e 40%

11. Do you think that Thomas Matthew Crooks, the man who allegedly attempted to assassinate Donald Trump,
was...?

An anti-Trump Republican ... i e 20%
Someone with a mix of political beliefs ......... ... 20%
A pro-Trump RepubliCan ... ... e 9%
A DM Al .t 9%
NON-POIILICAl ... e 6%
N Ot SUNE . e 35%

12. Do you think that the attempted assassination of Donald Trump will increase or decrease his chances of
winning the 2024 presidential election?

Increase his chances of WinNiNg ... ... i e 58%
Have no effect on his chances of winning ... 19%
Decrease his chances of WiNNING ... ...t 2%
Ot SUIE ettt e e e 21%



YouGov Survey: Assassination Attempt on Trump You

13. When the assassination attempt against the following president occurred, did you hear about it just after it
happened?

Respondents were asked only about ones that occurred when they were at least 5

Yes, but |
Yes, and | don’t
remember  remember
where | where |
was when| was when |
heard heard
about it about it No Not sure
Ronald Reagan (1981) 40% 48% 5% 7%
Gerald Ford (1975) 17% 52% 18% 13%
John F. Kennedy (1960) 86% 8% 2% 4%
Interviewing Dates July 17 - 20, 2024
Target population U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.
Sampling method Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel us-

ing sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age,
race, education, geographic region, and voter registration) was se-
lected from the 2019 American Community Survey.

Weighting The sample was weighted according to gender, age, race, education,
2020 election turnout and Presidential vote, baseline party identifi-
cation, and current voter registration status. Demographic weighting
targets come from the 2019 American Community Survey. Baseline
party identification is the respondent’s most recent answer given prior
to November 1, 2022, and is weighted to the estimated distribution
at that time (33% Democratic, 31% Republican). The weights range
from 0.052 to 5.565, with a mean of one and a standard deviation of

0.8.
Number of respondents 1140
Margin of error =+ 3.7% (adjusted for weighting)
Survey mode Web-based interviews
Questions not reported 94 questions not reported.



YouGov Survey: Assassination Attempt on Trump
July 17 - 20, 2024 - 1140 U.S. adult citizens You
1A. Concern About Extremism — White-supremacist extremism
How concerned are you about the following in the U.S.?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very concerned 44% 40% 48% 45% 42% 42% 48% 39% 62% 44% 54%
Somewhat concerned 19% 22% 17% 25% 18% 18% 18% 20% 17% 21% 13%
Not very concerned 16% 16% 16% 17% 16% 15% 16% 18% 5% 16% 14%
Not at all concerned 16% 19% 12% 7% 15% 22% 16% 18% 9% 11% 16%
Not sure 6% 4% 7% 7% 9% 3% 3% 5% 7% 8% 3%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,136) (515) (621) (241) (240) (384) (271) (710) (145) (161) (120)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Very concerned 44% 1% 38% 21% 79% 16% 39% 48% 49% 47% 46% 41% 46%
Somewhat concerned 19% 19% 19% 19% 15% 19% 21% 20% 19% 25% 18% 17% 20%
Not very concerned 16% 4% 19% 24% 3% 26% 17% 16% 16% 14% 15% 18% 13%
Not at all concerned 16% 2% 14% 31% 1% 34% 17% 12% 13% 11% 15% 18% 16%
Not sure 6% 4% 9% 3% 1% 4% 6% 4% 3% 4% 7% 6% 5%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 98% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,136)  (407) (416) (313)  (395) (394) (474) (278) (250) (190) (241) (445)  (260)




YouGov Survey: Assassination Attempt on Trump
July 17 - 20, 2024 - 1140 U.S. adult citizens You
1B. Concern About Extremism — Right-wing extremism
How concerned are you about the following in the U.S.?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very concerned 38% 35% 41% 32% 36% 40% 46% 37% 37% 34% 56%
Somewhat concerned 19% 19% 19% 29% 22% 14% 13% 18% 24% 20% 16%
Not very concerned 16% 19% 14% 17% 14% 14% 21% 17% 13% 23% 9%
Not at all concerned 17% 22% 12% 11% 15% 23% 15% 19% 11% 9% 15%
Not sure 10% 5% 14% 11% 13% 9% 5% 9% 15% 14% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,133) (516) (617) (240) (240) (384) (269) (706) (146) (161) (120)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Very concerned 38%  65%  36%  13%  79% 10% 35% 41% 45% 40% 38% 33%  47%
Somewhat concerned 19% 21% 17% 18% 12% 20% 17% 21% 21% 19% 25% 18% 14%
Not very concerned 16% 6% 18% 26% 5% 27% 17% 18% 14% 24% 9% 16% 18%
Not at all concerned 17% 2% 14% 35% 1% 36% 18% 14% 15% 10% 17% 21% 13%
Not sure 10% 7% 14% 8% 3% 8% 13% 7% 5% 7% 11% 11% 8%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,133)  (405) (417) (311)  (393) (393) (472) (278) (250) (190) (242) (443)  (258)




YouGov Survey: Assassination Attempt on Trump
July 17 - 20, 2024 - 1140 U.S. adult citizens You
1C. Concern About Extremism — Left-wing extremism
How concerned are you about the following in the U.S.?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very concerned 34% 36% 32% 18% 27% 41% 46% 37% 16% 28% 43%
Somewhat concerned 22% 25% 19% 26% 27% 19% 17% 22% 26% 20% 21%
Not very concerned 18% 20% 17% 25% 16% 16% 17% 16% 23% 29% 16%
Not at all concerned 15% 14% 16% 19% 17% 12% 13% 16% 18% 10% 14%
Not sure 11% 6% 15% 12% 14% 11% 7% 10% 16% 13% 6%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,137) (517) (620) (241) (240) (386) (270) (710) (146) (161) (120)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Very concerned 34%  16%  29%  59%  14% 63% 32% 34% 38% 31% 33% 38%  30%
Somewhat concerned 22% 24% 23% 19% 19% 19% 22% 24% 22% 25% 22% 21% 21%
Not very concerned 18% 27% 18% 9% 33% 5% 17% 18% 20% 22% 16% 16% 21%
Not at all concerned 15% 25% 15% 5% 29% 4% 15% 16% 12% 15% 16% 13% 18%
Not sure 11% 9% 15% 8% 5% 8% 14% 7% 7% 7% 13% 12% 10%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,137)  (407) (417) (313)  (395) (395) (475) (279) (249) (190) (241) (445)  (261)
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July 17 - 20, 2024 - 1140 U.S. adult citizens You
1D. Concern About Extremism — Christian extremism
How concerned are you about the following in the U.S.?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very concerned 30% 26% 33% 32% 28% 29% 31% 28% 27% 33% 42%
Somewhat concerned 21% 24% 19% 32% 20% 18% 17% 20% 30% 25% 11%
Not very concerned 18% 18% 19% 13% 18% 21% 19% 19% 17% 18% 16%
Not at all concerned 22% 25% 19% 11% 22% 26% 27% 25% 13% 13% 25%
Not sure 9% 6% 11% 12% 12% 6% 6% 7% 14% 11% 7%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,138) (517) (621) (241) (240) (386) (271) (711) (146) (161) (120)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Very concerned 30% 48% 29% 11% 62% 8% 28% 28% 37% 33% 26% 28% 35%
Somewhat concerned 21% 29% 21% 13% 20% 11% 21% 22% 21% 23% 26% 20% 19%
Not very concerned 18% 12% 16% 27% 11% 26% 19% 24% 16% 23% 17% 17% 18%
Not at all concerned 22% 4% 20% 43% 4% 49% 22% 20% 22% 13% 22% 27% 20%
Not sure 9% 6% 14% 6% 3% 7% 10% 7% 5% 7% 10% 9% 9%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 99% 101% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,138)  (408) (417) (313)  (396) (395) (475) (279) (250) (190) (243) (445)  (260)
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July 17 - 20, 2024 - 1140 U.S. adult citizens You
1E. Concern About Extremism — Muslim extremism
How concerned are you about the following in the U.S.?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very concerned 28% 30% 27% 19% 23% 30% 40% 31% 17% 23% 38%
Somewhat concerned 25% 28% 22% 23% 23% 28% 25% 26% 23% 24% 22%
Not very concerned 24% 24% 24% 24% 23% 26% 23% 24% 28% 23% 16%
Not at all concerned 14% 13% 15% 22% 20% 9% 7% 12% 20% 17% 17%
Not sure 8% 5% 11% 12% 11% 7% 4% 7% 13% 13% 6%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,135) (515) (620) (241) (240) (384) (270) (709) (145) (161) (120)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Very concerned 28% 19% 25% 42% 16% 44% 26% 30% 31% 28% 30% 31% 23%
Somewhat concerned 25% 24% 25% 26% 24% 29% 26% 24% 25% 30% 26% 22% 26%
Not very concerned 24% 32% 24% 16% 38% 14% 25% 27% 24% 28% 23% 23% 24%
Not at all concerned 14% 19% 12% 11% 19% 8% 13% 13% 15% 9% 11% 15% 18%
Not sure 8% 6% 14% 5% 3% 5% 10% 5% 5% 5% 11% 8% 10%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,135)  (405)  (418) (312)  (394) (394) (475) (278) (248) (189) (241) (445)  (260)
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July 17 - 20, 2024 - 1140 U.S. adult citizens You
1F. Concern About Extremism — Racial-minority extremism
How concerned are you about the following in the U.S.?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very concerned 25% 23% 27% 20% 24% 26% 30% 22% 36% 23% 35%
Somewhat concerned 26% 27% 26% 26% 22% 30% 26% 27% 20% 31% 19%
Not very concerned 21% 24% 19% 21% 22% 19% 24% 24% 17% 16% 15%
Not at all concerned 18% 18% 17% 19% 19% 19% 13% 17% 19% 21% 17%
Not sure 9% 8% 11% 14% 13% 6% 6% 9% 8% 9% 13%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,132) (513) (619) (241) (239) (384) (268) (707) (145) (161) (119)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West
Very concerned 25% 24% 24% 28% 22% 27% 29% 21% 22% 25% 24% 28% 23%
Somewhat concerned 26% 25% 23% 32% 19% 31% 24% 33% 27% 27% 27% 24% 30%
Not very concerned 21% 22% 23% 19% 26% 23% 22% 22% 24% 30% 20% 20% 17%
Not at all concerned 18% 22% 16% 14% 25% 13% 16% 18% 18% 13% 17% 18% 22%
Not sure 9% 7% 13% 7% 7% 5% 10% 7% 9% 5% 12% 10% 9%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,132)  (405) (417)  (310)  (394) (391) (472) (278) (249) (190) (241) (443)  (258)
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July 17 - 20, 2024 - 1140 U.S. adult citizens You
2A. Likelihood of Events in 10 Years — The U.S. will no longer be a global superpower
How likely do you think it is that the following will occur in the U.S. in the next 10 years?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very likely 19% 15% 22% 18% 22% 19% 15% 20% 14% 18% 19%
Somewhat likely 29% 28% 30% 24% 30% 26% 35% 29% 27% 28% 29%
Not very likely 24% 28% 21% 28% 18% 24% 26% 25% 20% 27% 21%
Not likely at all 13% 18% 9% 17% 10% 13% 13% 14% 13% 8% 13%
Not sure 13% 10% 16% 10% 16% 16% 11% 11% 23% 16% 14%
Prefer not to say 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 0% 1% 3% 4% 4%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,136) (517) (619) (240) (239) (387) (270) (708) (147) (161) (120)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Very likely 19% 18% 19% 20% 15% 20% 23% 20% 13% 23% 19% 18% 17%
Somewhat likely 29% 28% 26% 32% 30% 32% 25% 33% 33% 27% 26% 25% 39%
Not very likely 24% 25% 24% 23% 26% 22% 23% 25% 29% 20% 27% 25% 23%
Not likely at all 13% 12% 13% 15% 14% 14% 12% 12% 18% 13% 12% 17% 8%
Not sure 13% 16% 15% 9% 13% 10% 17% 9% 8% 17% 15% 12% 11%
Prefer not to say 2% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 2% 2% 1%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 99% 99% 101% 101% 101% 101% 101% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,136)  (408) (417)  (311) (397) (393) (476) (278) (248) (190) (242) (444) (260)
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July 17 - 20, 2024 - 1140 U.S. adult citizens You
2B. Likelihood of Events in 10 Years — There will be a total economic collapse
How likely do you think it is that the following will occur in the U.S. in the next 10 years?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very likely 17% 14% 21% 16% 21% 18% 15% 19% 14% 14% 17%
Somewhat likely 32% 27% 37% 32% 31% 33% 31% 32% 31% 29% 36%
Not very likely 21% 24% 19% 22% 16% 23% 25% 21% 20% 22% 23%
Not likely at all 12% 19% 6% 16% 13% 10% 11% 12% 10% 16% 8%
Not sure 16% 15% 17% 13% 17% 16% 18% 15% 24% 17% 12%
Prefer not to say 1% 2% 1% 2% 3% 0% 1% 1% 2% 3% 4%
Totals 99% 101% 101% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,135) (516) (619) (241) (240) (384) (270) (711) (146) (158) (120)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Very likely 17% 11% 20% 21% 7% 22% 22% 17% 10% 15% 16% 21% 15%
Somewhat likely 32% 31% 28% 37% 27% 39% 29% 38% 33% 36% 36% 28% 32%
Not very likely 21% 24% 20% 21% 30% 18% 20% 23% 25% 20% 18% 22% 25%
Not likely at all 12% 19% 8% 10% 21% 8% 9% 11% 20% 11% 11% 13% 12%
Not sure 16% 15% 22% 10% 15% 13% 19% 10% 11% 17% 17% 15% 15%
Prefer not to say 1% 0% 2% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 2% 2% 1%
Totals 99% 100%  100%  100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101%  100%
Unweighted N (1,135)  (407) (416)  (312) (397) (393) (475) (277) (249) (189) (243) (442) (261)
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July 17 - 20, 2024 - 1140 U.S. adult citizens You
2C. Likelihood of Events in 10 Years — There will be a total breakdown of law and order
How likely do you think it is that the following will occur in the U.S. in the next 10 years?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very likely 15% 12% 17% 11% 21% 14% 12% 14% 15% 16% 14%
Somewhat likely 34% 29% 37% 33% 29% 37% 33% 36% 28% 28% 29%
Not very likely 26% 27% 24% 32% 19% 25% 27% 25% 26% 24% 33%
Not likely at all 12% 19% 6% 14% 15% 10% 9% 12% 11% 16% 13%
Not sure 13% 12% 14% 8% 14% 12% 18% 12% 20% 13% 7%
Prefer not to say 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 3% 4%
Totals 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 102% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,138) (518) (620) (241) (241) (387) (269) (711) (147) (160) (120)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Very likely 15% 14% 14% 16% 10% 17% 19% 12% 9% 17% 15% 16% 9%
Somewhat likely 34% 31% 32% 38% 31% 35% 34% 42% 32% 30% 34% 31% 40%
Not very likely 26% 30% 23% 23% 33% 25% 24% 27% 29% 27% 20% 28% 26%
Not likely at all 12% 15% 10% 11% 16% 10% 9% 11% 20% 8% 13% 13% 13%
Not sure 13% 9% 19% 10% 9% 12% 14% 7% 11% 17% 16% 10% 11%
Prefer not to say 1% 0% 2% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 2% 2% 1%
Totals 101% 99%  100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,138)  (408) (418)  (312) (397) (394) (475) (279) (250) (191) (242) (445) (260)




YouGov Survey: Assassination Attempt on Trump
July 17 - 20, 2024 - 1140 U.S. adult citizens You
2D. Likelihood of Events in 10 Years — There will be a civil war
How likely do you think it is that the following will occur in the U.S. in the next 10 years?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very likely 14% 13% 15% 12% 16% 14% 13% 15% 8% 14% 11%
Somewhat likely 29% 24% 33% 29% 25% 33% 26% 30% 28% 22% 32%
Not very likely 28% 30% 26% 31% 25% 27% 33% 29% 25% 31% 28%
Not likely at all 14% 18% 10% 14% 13% 13% 15% 14% 15% 13% 8%
Not sure 14% 12% 15% 12% 18% 13% 12% 11% 21% 17% 17%
Prefer not to say 2% 3% 1% 3% 3% 1% 2% 2% 3% 3% 3%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,135) (518) (617) (240) (241) (385) (269) (708) (146) (161) (120)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Very likely 14% 11% 12% 19% 8% 18% 18% 12% 10% 21% 14% 15% 6%
Somewhat likely 29% 28% 30% 28% 27% 29% 33% 32% 24% 28% 30% 27% 31%
Not very likely 28% 30% 27% 27% 32% 27% 21% 32% 37% 26% 25% 27% 35%
Not likely at all 14% 13% 10% 18% 17% 17% 12% 14% 19% 12% 13% 16% 12%
Not sure 14% 17% 17% 6% 15% 7% 16% 8% 9% 9% 15% 14% 15%
Prefer not to say 2% 1% 4% 2% 1% 2% 1% 3% 1% 4% 3% 2% 1%
Totals 101% 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101%  100%
Unweighted N (1,135)  (408) (417) (310) (398) (393) (475) (278) (250) (191) (241) (442) (261)
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YouGov Survey: Assassination Attempt on Trump
July 17 - 20, 2024 - 1140 U.S. adult citizens You
2E. Likelihood of Events in 10 Years — The U.S. will no longer be a democracy
How likely do you think it is that the following will occur in the U.S. in the next 10 years?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very likely 14% 11% 16% 11% 15% 13% 15% 14% 16% 12% 11%
Somewhat likely 27% 25% 29% 27% 28% 24% 29% 29% 23% 24% 17%
Not very likely 24% 24% 25% 33% 20% 24% 21% 24% 22% 24% 35%
Not likely at all 17% 22% 11% 15% 16% 18% 18% 17% 16% 13% 16%
Not sure 17% 15% 18% 11% 19% 19% 16% 15% 18% 24% 18%
Prefer not to say 2% 3% 1% 2% 3% 2% 1% 1% 4% 3% 2%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,134) (517) (617) (241) (240) (387) (266) (709) (145) (161) (119)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Very likely 14% 17% 10% 13% 16% 11% 17% 12% 8% 17% 12% 13% 13%
Somewhat likely 27% 29% 29% 22% 32% 23% 26% 30% 29% 29% 22% 26% 30%
Not very likely 24% 26% 24% 23% 26% 23% 23% 27% 27% 19% 20% 27% 29%
Not likely at all 17% 10% 13% 27% 11% 25% 13% 16% 22% 16% 20% 18% 11%
Not sure 17% 17% 19% 13% 15% 16% 19% 13% 14% 18% 23% 13% 16%
Prefer not to say 2% 1% 4% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 0% 1% 2% 3% 0%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 99%  101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,134)  (406) (415)  (313) (393) (395) (473) (277) (250) (191) (243) (441) (259)
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July 17 - 20, 2024 - 1140 U.S. adult citizens

3. Power of Military and Law Enforcement
If a large number of citizens were to take up arms against the government, how likely do you think it is that law enforcement and the military would be able

to defeat them?

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very likely 36% 42% 31% 40% 29% 33% 45% 36% 41% 29% 42%
Somewhat likely 26% 23% 28% 31% 28% 23% 22% 28% 18% 27% 19%
Not very likely 15% 12% 18% 14% 14% 18% 13% 15% 11% 20% 13%
Not likely at all 7% 8% 6% 3% 9% 8% 7% 7% 6% 6% 5%
Not sure 16% 15% 17% 12% 20% 18% 14% 14% 23% 19% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,136) (518) (618) (240) (241) (386) (269) (709) (147) (161) (119)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Very likely 36% 44% 30% 35% 56% 27% 32% 29% 53% 35% 30% 38% 40%
Somewhat likely 26% 29% 23% 25% 25% 28% 23% 38% 21% 29% 28% 24% 24%
Not very likely 15% 10% 15% 21% 6% 20% 17% 16% 12% 16% 20% 13% 14%
Not likely at all 7% 5% % 9% 4% 9% 8% 5% 6% 4% 5% 8% 9%
Not sure 16% 12% 26% 10% 9% 16% 20% 12% 8% 17% 16% 18% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 101%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101%  100%
Unweighted N (1,136)  (407) (417) (312) (396) (394) (477) (278) (249) (190) (243) (442) (261)
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YouGov Survey: Assassination Attempt on Trump
July 17 - 20, 2024 - 1140 U.S. adult citizens You
4. Heard About Trump Assassination Attempt
How much have you heard about an assassination attempt on Donald Trump on July 13, 20247
Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A lot 70% 83% 74% 60% 68%
A little 26% 16% 23% 31% 30%
Nothing at all 4% 1% 3% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,138) (271) (710) (147) (120)
2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category)
Total $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast South  West
A lot 70% 73% 77% 68% 2% 70%
A little 26% 25% 21% 31% 23% 28%
Nothing at all 4% 2% 2% 1% 5% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
(279) (250) (190) (445) (261)

Unweighted N

(1,138)




YouGov Survey: Assassination Attempt on Trump
July 17 - 20, 2024 - 1140 U.S. adult citizens You

5. How Heard About Assasination Attempt
How did you first hear about the assassination attempt on Donald Trump?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
| saw it on social media 25% 26% 25% 39% 30% 19% 15% 24% 28% 26% 29%
| heard or read about it in
the news 24% 22% 25% 13% 24% 26% 30% 24% 25% 23% 23%
Someone told me about it
in a message or by
phone 14% 15% 12% 13% 15% 13% 13% 14% 11% 14% 15%
| read a digital news alert
about it 11% 10% 12% 10% 8% 10% 14% 11% 8% 9% 11%
Someone told me about it
in person 10% 9% 11% 13% 8% 11% 7% 11% 5% 8% 12%
Some other way 11% 10% 11% 4% 5% 13% 19% 12% 7% 8% 6%
Not sure 3% 4% 2% 4% 3% 3% 1% 1% 7% 7% 1%
Not asked - Had not
heard about it prior to
the survey 4% 5% 3% 4% 6% 4% 1% 3% 9% 5% 2%
Totals 102% 101% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,134) (518) (616) (240) (238) (385) (271) (708) (146) (160) (120)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
| saw it on social media 25% 24% 25% 26% 19% 23% 25% 23% 26% 21% 24% 24% 30%
| heard or read about it in
the news 24% 28% 21% 22% 31% 19% 25% 25% 21% 26% 23% 24% 23%

continued on the next page ...
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July 17 - 20, 2024 - 1140 U.S. adult citizens You

continued from previous page
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West

Someone told me about it
in a message or by

phone 14% 12% 15% 14% 14% 17% 11% 16% 18% 13% 10% 15% 15%
| read a digital news alert

about it 11% 14% 8% 10% 16% 11% 7% 12% 13% 14% 7% 9% 13%
Someone told me about it

in person 10% 8% 11% 10% 8% 9% 12% 9% 10% 12% 13% 9% 8%
Some other way 11% 9% 9% 15% 8% 19% 10% 11% 10% 12% 13% 11% 6%
Not sure 3% 3% 4% 2% 1% 1% 4% 1% 1% 1% 3% 4% 2%

Not asked - Had not

heard about it prior to
the survey 4% 2% % 1% 2% 1% 6% 2% 2% 1% 6% 5% 2%

Totals 102%  100% 100% 100%  99%  100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99%  101%  99%
Unweighted N (1,134)  (406) (416) (312)  (397) (394) (474) (278) (250) (190) (241) (443)  (260)




YouGov Survey: Assassination Attempt on Trump

July 17 - 20, 2024 - 1140 U.S. adult citizens You
6. Reaction to Assassination Attempt News
How do you feel about the news that Donald Trump survived an attempted assassination? Select all that apply.
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Relieved 35% 34% 36% 26% 23% 40% 48% 40% 18% 28% 29%
Concerned 31% 34% 29% 28% 32% 31% 33% 33% 23% 30% 34%
Glad 28% 29% 27% 23% 17% 33% 37% 32% 15% 27% 20%
Shocked 23% 22% 24% 35% 29% 19% 10% 22% 21% 28% 21%
Sad 16% 15% 17% 15% 21% 13% 15% 18% 8% 17% 11%
Indifferent 15% 14% 16% 19% 17% 15% 9% 14% 22% 12% 14%
Appalled 12% 13% 12% 17% 14% 11% 9% 13% 8% 15% 10%
Angry 12% 12% 13% 13% 12% 11% 13% 14% 6% 10% 11%
Scared 11% 9% 12% 12% 14% 10% 7% 11% 8% 16% 8%
None of the above 9% 10% 8% 9% 12% 9% 6% 6% 19% 16% 14%
Prefer not to say 5% 4% 5% 4% 6% 4% 5% 3% 7% 4% 12%
Vindicated 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3% 2%
Unweighted N (1,140) (519) (621) (241) (241) (387) (271) (712) (147) (161) (120)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Relieved 35% 14% 30% 64% 14% 68% 35% 38% 34% 38% 36% 36% 30%
Concerned 31% 30% 28% 36% 29% 36% 26% 35% 37% 26% 34% 29% 35%
Glad 28% 11% 22% 53% 9% 53% 26% 31% 26% 28% 28% 31% 23%
Shocked 23% 26% 23% 18% 25% 21% 18% 22% 28% 18% 25% 24% 22%
Sad 16% 17% 17% 13% 19% 14% 14% 15% 20% 17% 16% 15% 16%
Indifferent 15% 27% 14% 3% 27% 2% 14% 17% 15% 17% 15% 12% 20%
Appalled 12% 10% 12% 16% 10% 17% 9% 15% 17% 9% 11% 12% 17%
Angry 12% 7% 12% 18% 10% 21% 11% 15% 10% 12% 9% 14% 12%

continued on the next page ...
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July 17 - 20, 2024 - 1140 U.S. adult citizens You

continued from previous page

Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Scared 11% 9% 10% 13% 12% 13% 9% 11% 15% 8% 13% 11% 10%
None of the above 9% 9% 18% 1% 9% 1% 12% 7% 6% 7% 10% 10% 9%
Prefer not to say 5% 8% 5% 1% 9% 1% 4% 6% 5% 7% 2% 4% 6%
Vindicated 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 4% 2% 5% 1% 1% 1% 3% 3%

Unweighted N (1,140)  (409)  (418) (313)  (398) (395) (477) (279) (250) (191) (243) (445)  (261)




YouGov Survey: Assassination Attempt on Trump

July 17 - 20, 2024 - 1140 U.S. adult citizens You
7. Is Assassination Isolated or Broader Problem
Do you think that the attempted assassination of Donald Trump...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Is an isolated event 19% 21% 17% 24% 19% 17% 17% 18% 22% 23% 19%
Represents a broader
problem in American
society 63% 62% 65% 57% 57% 65% 73% 68% 44% 54% 68%
Not sure 18% 17% 18% 19% 24% 18% 10% 14% 34% 23% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,138) (518) (620) (240) (241) (387) (270) (712) (145) (161) (120)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Is an isolated event 19% 24% 18% 16% 26% 13% 21% 18% 15% 14% 21% 19% 21%
Represents a broader
problem in American
society 63% 58% 56% 7% 60% 79% 57% 67% 7% 68% 56% 65% 63%
Not sure 18% 18% 27% 8% 14% 8% 22% 14% 8% 19% 23% 16% 16%
Totals 100% 100%  101%  101%  100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,138)  (408) (417) (313) (397) (395) (476) (278) (250) (191) (243) (444) (260)
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YouGov Survey: Assassination Attempt on Trump
July 17 - 20, 2024 - 1140 U.S. adult citizens You
8A. Assassination Attempt Responsibility — The shooter
To what extent, if at all, do you think each of the following is responsible for the attempted assassination of Donald Trump?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very responsible 85% 82% 88% 79% 80% 87% 92% 89% 72% 78% 86%
Somewhat responsible 7% 10% 5% 8% 10% % 4% % 8% 10% 3%
Not very responsible 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 2% 1%
Not at all responsible 2% 2% 2% 5% 2% 2% 0% 1% 6% 5% 2%
Not sure 5% 4% 5% 7% 6% 4% 2% 2% 14% 5% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,130) (514) (616) (239) (238) (385) (268) (705) (146) (159) (120)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Very responsible 85% 86% 82% 87% 85% 88% 84% 87% 88% 83% 82% 85% 89%
Somewhat responsible 7% 6% 6% 9% 7% 8% 8% 7% 7% 10% 8% 6% 6%
Not very responsible 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 3% 0% 1% 1%
Not at all responsible 2% 4% 1% 0% 3% 0% 2% 1% 4% 2% 1% 3% 0%
Not sure 5% 2% 9% 2% 3% 2% 5% 3% 1% 2% 8% 4% 4%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99%  100%
Unweighted N (1,130)  (402) (416) (312)  (391) (394) (471) (279) (247) (189) (242) (441)  (258)
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YouGov Survey: Assassination Attempt on Trump
July 17 - 20, 2024 - 1140 U.S. adult citizens You
8B. Assassination Attempt Responsibility — Gun laws
To what extent, if at all, do you think each of the following is responsible for the attempted assassination of Donald Trump?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very responsible 31% 26% 36% 39% 29% 27% 32% 27% 43% 36% 38%
Somewhat responsible 16% 16% 17% 22% 20% 13% 12% 15% 20% 18% 19%
Not very responsible 11% 13% 9% 11% 11% 10% 13% 13% 4% 8% 9%
Not at all responsible 30% 34% 26% 14% 25% 38% 38% 36% 13% 19% 24%
Not sure 11% 11% 11% 14% 15% 11% 5% 8% 19% 19% 11%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,128) (512) (616) (240) (236) (385) (267) (706) (145) (159) (118)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Very responsible 31% 55% 29% 9% 61% 8% 31% 35% 28% 38% 26% 30% 32%
Somewhat responsible 16% 23% 15% 11% 21% 9% 14% 18% 21% 19% 22% 12% 17%
Not very responsible 11% 4% 13% 17% 4% 18% 12% 11% 13% 13% 8% 13% 10%
Not at all responsible 30% 10% 26% 56% 8% 60% 28% 27% 36% 23% 34% 32% 28%
Not sure 11% 9% 18% % 6% 5% 16% 9% 2% 7% 11% 13% 12%
Totals 99% 101% 101% 100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,128)  (400)  (417)  (311)  (390) (394) (474) (277) (245) (191) (239) (438)  (260)




YouGov Survey: Assassination Attempt on Trump
July 17 - 20, 2024 - 1140 U.S. adult citizens You
8C. Assassination Attempt Responsibility — Mental iliness
To what extent, if at all, do you think each of the following is responsible for the attempted assassination of Donald Trump?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very responsible 30% 29% 31% 20% 36% 31% 31% 31% 25% 34% 27%
Somewhat responsible 32% 31% 32% 32% 25% 35% 33% 34% 28% 25% 28%
Not very responsible 8% 9% % 10% 7% 7% 8% 8% 9% 6% 5%
Not at all responsible 10% 11% 9% 14% 12% 6% 9% % 13% 13% 18%
Not sure 21% 21% 22% 24% 20% 21% 19% 20% 25% 22% 22%
Totals 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,130) (514) (616) (240) (240) (386) (264) (706) (144) (161) (119)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West
Very responsible 30% 28% 30% 32% 29% 31% 29% 31% 29% 33% 31% 32% 24%
Somewhat responsible 32% 27% 31% 38% 29% 37% 29% 36% 35% 39% 31% 30% 28%
Not very responsible 8% 7% 8% 8% 9% 8% 10% 6% 6% 7% 7% 7% 10%
Not at all responsible 10% 13% 8% 9% 9% 8% 10% 8% 13% 7% 8% 9% 14%
Not sure 21% 25% 23% 14% 23% 16% 22% 19% 17% 15% 22% 21% 24%
Totals 101% 100%  100%  101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99%  100%
Unweighted N (1,130)  (404)  (416) (310)  (392) (392) (474) (277) (246) (190) (240) (440)  (260)




YouGov Survey: Assassination Attempt on Trump
July 17 - 20, 2024 - 1140 U.S. adult citizens You
8D. Assassination Attempt Responsibility — The Secret Service
To what extent, if at all, do you think each of the following is responsible for the attempted assassination of Donald Trump?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very responsible 28% 31% 26% 24% 25% 30% 34% 32% 15% 23% 30%
Somewhat responsible 30% 28% 31% 30% 29% 31% 27% 31% 20% 32% 33%
Not very responsible 13% 13% 14% 21% 10% 12% 10% 13% 13% 15% 16%
Not at all responsible 15% 15% 15% 9% 18% 16% 16% 14% 25% 15% 10%
Not sure 14% 13% 14% 15% 18% 11% 13% 11% 27% 14% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,127) (513) (614) (239) (236) (384) (268) (703) (145) (161) (118)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Very responsible 28% 17% 27% 42% 19% 47% 28% 28% 29% 23% 25% 31% 31%
Somewhat responsible 30% 29% 28% 32% 27% 34% 26% 32% 36% 34% 32% 27% 28%
Not very responsible 13% 20% 11% 8% 21% 6% 12% 16% 13% 14% 10% 14% 14%
Not at all responsible 15% 20% 13% 12% 24% 8% 17% 14% 16% 16% 22% 12% 14%
Not sure 14% 14% 21% 5% 10% 5% 17% 10% 6% 14% 11% 15% 13%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 99%  101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99%  100%
Unweighted N (1,127)  (401)  (415)  (311)  (390) (391) (471) (276) (246) (188) (241) (440)  (258)
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8E. Assassination Attempt Responsibility — Domestic terrorism
To what extent, if at all, do you think each of the following is responsible for the attempted assassination of Donald Trump?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very responsible 27% 27% 26% 18% 32% 30% 24% 25% 31% 26% 31%
Somewhat responsible 27% 28% 27% 33% 24% 24% 28% 28% 18% 32% 24%
Not very responsible 13% 13% 14% 16% 11% 14% 12% 14% 10% 13% 12%
Not at all responsible 15% 15% 15% 15% 14% 14% 16% 15% 16% 15% 11%
Not sure 18% 18% 19% 18% 19% 18% 19% 18% 25% 14% 22%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,130) (515) (615) (240) (239) (386) (265) (703) (147) (160) (120)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Very responsible 27% 25% 30% 25% 28% 26% 24% 26% 28% 32% 27% 26% 24%
Somewhat responsible 27% 30% 19% 33% 30% 30% 25% 31% 32% 26% 27% 24% 34%
Not very responsible 13% 11% 12% 18% 11% 14% 14% 17% 12% 13% 12% 14% 13%
Not at all responsible 15% 18% 12% 15% 16% 17% 15% 13% 17% 9% 19% 16% 13%
Not sure 18% 7%  27%  10%  15% 12% 22% 13% 10% 20% 15% 20%  17%
Totals 100% 101% 100%  101%  100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%  101%
Unweighted N (1,130)  (403)  (416)  (311)  (393) (392) (473) (277) (249) (191) (240) (440)  (259)




YouGov Survey: Assassination Attempt on Trump
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8F. Assassination Attempt Responsibility — Donald Trump and Republicans
To what extent, if at all, do you think each of the following is responsible for the attempted assassination of Donald Trump?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very responsible 26% 24% 28% 24% 29% 27% 24% 22% 42% 28% 32%
Somewhat responsible 14% 13% 15% 22% 14% 11% 11% 13% 11% 22% 17%
Not very responsible 12% 17% 8% 18% 11% 12% 9% 13% 11% 9% 13%
Not at all responsible 34% 35% 33% 18% 28% 40% 46% 41% 14% 21% 26%
Not sure 14% 12% 16% 17% 19% 10% 10% 11% 21% 21% 12%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,126) (514) (612) (239) (237) (383) (267) (702) (146) (159) (119)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Very responsible 26% 47% 26% 5% 54% 2% 26% 29% 25% 24% 30% 23% 29%
Somewhat responsible 14% 20% 16% 7% 21% 7% 12% 17% 15% 20% 12% 13% 14%
Not very responsible 12% 10% 13% 14% 7% 16% 13% 11% 16% 15% 11% 11% 15%
Not at all responsible 34% 10% 25% 69% 5% 72% 33% 33% 37% 29% 37% 38% 27%
Not sure 14% 14% 21% 5% 13% 4% 16% 12% 7% 13% 11% 15% 14%
Totals 100% 101% 101%  100%  100% 101% 100% 102% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,126)  (403) (412)  (311)  (391) (392) (468) (278) (248) (190) (240) (442)  (254)
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8G. Assassination Attempt Responsibility — Left-leaning media
To what extent, if at all, do you think each of the following is responsible for the attempted assassination of Donald Trump?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very responsible 25% 29% 21% 13% 21% 31% 31% 30% 8% 15% 25%
Somewhat responsible 14% 14% 15% 10% 15% 15% 17% 14% 14% 16% 19%
Not very responsible 15% 15% 14% 25% 12% 13% 11% 15% 10% 14% 21%
Not at all responsible 25% 26% 24% 24% 24% 25% 28% 23% 33% 28% 20%
Not sure 21% 16% 26% 28% 28% 17% 13% 17% 35% 27% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,128) (513) (615) (239) (236) (384) (269) (702) (147) (160) (119)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Very responsible 25% 6% 21% 49% 4% 56% 22% 27% 30% 20% 25% 29% 22%
Somewhat responsible 14% 6% 16% 22% 7% 21% 15% 16% 16% 20% 12% 13% 15%
Not very responsible 15% 20% 15% 9% 20% 7% 14% 17% 13% 11% 16% 14% 19%
Not at all responsible 25% 45% 21% 9% 55% 6% 25% 23% 29% 31% 29% 20% 26%
Not sure 21% 23% 28% 11% 14% 9% 24% 17% 12% 18% 18% 25% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 101%  100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%  101%
Unweighted N (1,128)  (400) (416) (312)  (389) (394) (474) (278) (245) (191) (241) (437)  (259)
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8H. Assassination Attempt Responsibility — Joe Biden and Democrats
To what extent, if at all, do you think each of the following is responsible for the attempted assassination of Donald Trump?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very responsible 25% 28% 22% 14% 22% 31% 29% 28% 7% 19% 32%
Somewhat responsible 13% 15% 12% 17% 13% 12% 11% 14% 12% 15% 9%
Not very responsible 12% 12% 12% 20% 14% 9% 7% 13% 6% 14% 13%
Not at all responsible 39% 35% 43% 34% 36% 41% 46% 36% 57% 41% 36%
Not sure 11% 10% 12% 16% 14% 8% 7% 9% 19% 10% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,129) (515) (614) (241) (238) (382) (268) (702) (147) (160) (120)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Very responsible 25% 2% 22% 51% 1% 55% 25% 25% 24% 23% 24% 27% 22%
Somewhat responsible 13% 4% 15% 21% 2% 23% 11% 12% 16% 17% 13% 13% 12%
Not very responsible 12% 16% 12% 7% 12% 6% 12% 16% 12% 14% 14% 9% 14%
Not at all responsible 39% 70% 34% 13% 81% 11% 39% 42% 43% 39% 42% 38% 40%
Not sure 11% 7% 17% % 4% 6% 14% 5% 5% 6% % 14% 12%
Totals 100% 99%  100% 99%  100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101%  100%
Unweighted N (1,129)  (402)  (414) (313)  (391) (394) (472) (277) (248) (189) (238) (443)  (259)
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8l. Assassination Attempt Responsibility — Social media
To what extent, if at all, do you think each of the following is responsible for the attempted assassination of Donald Trump?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very responsible 23% 24% 21% 18% 19% 23% 29% 25% 17% 16% 20%
Somewhat responsible 30% 31% 29% 26% 25% 36% 32% 31% 25% 31% 32%
Not very responsible 14% 14% 14% 21% 18% 10% 9% 14% 9% 16% 19%
Not at all responsible 15% 14% 15% 15% 18% 14% 13% 13% 22% 21% 9%
Not sure 18% 16% 21% 20% 20% 17% 17% 17% 28% 17% 19%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,127) (514) (613) (237) (235) (387) (268) (702) (146) (160) (119)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Very responsible 23% 15% 23% 30% 16% 32% 20% 22% 27% 23% 25% 24% 18%
Somewhat responsible 30% 27% 27% 37% 28% 36% 29% 35% 31% 34% 28% 27% 34%
Not very responsible 14% 18% 13% 11% 16% 11% 14% 15% 13% 13% 13% 15% 14%
Not at all responsible 15% 21% 10% 14% 19% 11% 16% 13% 15% 13% 17% 15% 15%
Not sure 18% 19%  27% %  20% 10% 21% 14% 15% 17% 17% 20%  19%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101%  100%
Unweighted N (1,127)  (398) (417) (312)  (391) (393) (470) (275) (249) (191) (240) (438)  (258)
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8J. Assassination Attempt Responsibility — Rhetoric from both Democrats and Republicans
To what extent, if at all, do you think each of the following is responsible for the attempted assassination of Donald Trump?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very responsible 21% 22% 21% 20% 20% 23% 22% 23% 15% 17% 26%
Somewhat responsible 35% 36% 35% 32% 33% 36% 40% 37% 29% 31% 35%
Not very responsible 11% 13% 10% 15% 12% 9% 10% 10% 10% 19% 16%
Not at all responsible 12% 12% 11% 11% 11% 12% 13% 11% 15% 13% 9%
Not sure 20% 18% 22% 23% 24% 18% 16% 19% 32% 21% 13%
Totals 99% 101% 99% 101% 100% 98% 101% 100% 101% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,130) (515) (615) (239) (238) (385) (268) (705) (146) (160) (119)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West
Very responsible 21% 16% 25% 24% 17% 25% 19% 22% 25% 22% 22% 21% 22%
Somewhat responsible 35% 30% 34% 42% 37% 44% 31% 41% 3% 43% 33% 33% 36%
Not very responsible 11% 15% 10% 9% 16% 9% 12% 13% 11% 11% 9% 11% 14%
Not at all responsible 12% 16% 7% 11% 14% 8% 11% 9% 14% 9% 14% 12% 10%
Not sure 20% 23% 23% 14% 16% 15% 26% 15% 13% 15% 22% 23% 18%
Totals 99% 100% 99%  100%  100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,130)  (401) (417) (312) (391) (393) (471) (278) (249) (189) (241) (442) (258)
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8K. Assassination Attempt Responsibility — Right-leaning media
To what extent, if at all, do you think each of the following is responsible for the attempted assassination of Donald Trump?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very responsible 17% 16% 18% 17% 17% 19% 16% 18% 18% 12% 23%
Somewhat responsible 16% 18% 15% 25% 19% 12% 12% 14% 18% 21% 21%
Not very responsible 12% 15% 9% 12% 13% 12% 12% 13% 9% 10% 11%
Not at all responsible 30% 34% 27% 21% 24% 35% 38% 33% 22% 25% 26%
Not sure 24% 17% 30% 25% 27% 23% 21% 21% 33% 34% 20%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 102% 101%
Unweighted N (1,125) (509) (616) (241) (236) (382) (266) (702) (145) (159) (119)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Very responsible 17% 29% 17% 5% 37% 4% 18% 14% 23% 17% 17% 14% 22%
Somewhat responsible 16% 19% 17% 12% 21% 10% 13% 20% 22% 19% 17% 13% 18%
Not very responsible 12% 7% 13% 17% 7% 18% 12% 15% 10% 12% 12% 12% 12%
Not at all responsible 30% 19% 21% 52% 15% 55% 28% 29% 35% 29% 30% 31% 30%
Not sure 24% 26% 31% 14% 20% 13% 30% 23% 10% 23% 23% 28% 19%
Totals 99% 100% 99%  100%  100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 98%  101%
Unweighted N (1,125)  (401)  (414)  (310)  (391) (390) (470) (277) (247) (189) (240) (438)  (258)
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8L. Assassination Attempt Responsibility — Bullying
To what extent, if at all, do you think each of the following is responsible for the attempted assassination of Donald Trump?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very responsible 16% 14% 19% 12% 17% 16% 20% 16% 20% 15% 17%
Somewhat responsible 26% 24% 27% 31% 23% 25% 26% 27% 20% 30% 16%
Not very responsible 13% 14% 11% 14% 12% 14% 11% 14% 7% 8% 17%
Not at all responsible 22% 25% 18% 19% 18% 26% 21% 21% 25% 23% 19%
Not sure 24% 22% 25% 24% 30% 20% 23% 22% 27% 24% 31%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,132) (517) (615) (241) (241) (384) (266) (704) (147) (161) (120)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West
Very responsible 16% 22% 14% 13% 26% 13% 16% 17% 20% 19% 12% 16% 19%
Somewhat responsible 26% 29% 24% 25% 26% 23% 24% 26% 30% 31% 30% 23% 23%
Not very responsible 13% 10% 11% 16% 13% 18% 12% 18% 14% 13% 10% 13% 14%
Not at all responsible 22% 17% 19% 29% 17% 29% 24% 17% 22% 15% 27% 23% 19%
Not sure 24% 2%  31%  17%  18% 17% 25% 23% 15% 22% 21% 25%  24%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,132)  (408)  (414) (310)  (396) (392) (472) (279) (249) (190) (241) (442)  (259)
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8M. Assassination Attempt Responsibility — Diversity and inclusion policies
To what extent, if at all, do you think each of the following is responsible for the attempted assassination of Donald Trump?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very responsible 14% 14% 14% 10% 13% 16% 15% 15% 5% 13% 15%
Somewhat responsible 15% 13% 16% 12% 14% 14% 18% 14% 18% 13% 15%
Not very responsible 15% 17% 12% 17% 13% 16% 12% 14% 12% 22% 7%
Not at all responsible 36% 38% 35% 40% 35% 34% 37% 38% 38% 25% 42%
Not sure 21% 18% 24% 21% 25% 20% 18% 19% 26% 28% 21%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,133) (514) (619) (241) (239) (384) (269) (707) (146) (161) (119)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Very responsible 14% 8% 11% 23% 6% 21% 15% 11% 14% 15% 15% 16% 7%
Somewhat responsible 15% 11% 13% 20% 8% 23% 14% 16% 14% 21% 11% 14% 14%
Not very responsible 15% 14% 14% 17% 13% 12% 15% 14% 15% 18% 11% 14% 17%
Not at all responsible 36% 49% 33% 25% 59% 27% 32% 40% 44% 35% 43% 32% 39%
Not sure 21% 18% 29% 15% 14% 17% 23% 20% 12% 10% 21% 25% 23%
Totals 101% 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 99% 101% 101%  100%
Unweighted N (1,133)  (406) (416)  (311) (393) (393) (473) (278) (248) (188) (241) (444) (260)
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8N. Assassination Attempt Responsibility — Local police
To what extent, if at all, do you think each of the following is responsible for the attempted assassination of Donald Trump?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very responsible 12% 12% 11% 11% 12% 13% 10% 11% 8% 15% 17%
Somewhat responsible 27% 27% 27% 27% 32% 25% 25% 30% 21% 22% 21%
Not very responsible 18% 19% 18% 22% 15% 20% 17% 20% 14% 13% 19%
Not at all responsible 29% 30% 27% 24% 22% 31% 36% 27% 34% 34% 24%
Not sure 14% 12% 16% 16% 19% 11% 12% 11% 23% 17% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,134) (514) (620) (240) (240) (386) (268) (707) (146) (161) (120)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Very responsible 12% 8% 11% 16% 9% 15% 10% 14% 12% 9% 7% 18% 9%
Somewhat responsible 27% 22% 26% 33% 24% 35% 23% 29% 34% 29% 27% 26% 27%
Not very responsible 18% 19% 18% 19% 18% 16% 21% 22% 15% 19% 19% 16% 21%
Not at all responsible 29% 36% 22% 27% 37% 27% 28% 27% 32% 33% 34% 24% 28%
Not sure 14% 14% 22% 6% 12% 6% 18% 8% 7% 10% 13% 16% 15%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 101%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,134)  (405)  (418)  (311)  (394) (393) (474) (278) (250) (189) (242) (443)  (260)
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80. Assassination Attempt Responsibility — Iran
To what extent, if at all, do you think each of the following is responsible for the attempted assassination of Donald Trump?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very responsible 4% 5% 3% 4% 4% 5% 4% 4% 2% 5% 8%
Somewhat responsible 7% 6% 8% 5% 5% 8% 10% 8% 5% 8% 2%
Not very responsible 13% 15% 12% 14% 13% 12% 14% 14% 9% 15% 8%
Not at all responsible 50% 49% 50% 54% 52% 47% 46% 51% 46% 44% 52%
Not sure 26% 26% 26% 24% 26% 28% 26% 23% 38% 29% 29%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,131) (514) (617) (240) (238) (385) (268) (706) (146) (160) (119)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Very responsible 4% 3% 3% 7% 2% 6% 4% 4% 6% 3% 4% 6% 3%
Somewhat responsible 7% 4% 4% 13% 4% 13% 7% 7% 6% 10% 8% 7% 4%
Not very responsible 13% 15% 10% 14% 11% 15% 13% 12% 18% 18% 11% 13% 11%
Not at all responsible 50% 54% 50% 44% 62% 41% 45% 54% 55% 47% 49% 48% 54%
Not sure 26% 24% 31% 22% 20% 24% 30% 24% 16% 22% 28% 27% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 98%  100% 99% 99% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,131)  (404) (415) (312)  (393) (393) (475) (277) (248) (191) (242) (441)  (257)
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9. Heard About Thomas Matthew Crooks
How much have you heard about Thomas Matthew Crooks, the 20-year-old man who allegedly attempted to assassinate Donald Trump?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Alot 24% 28% 21% 23% 21% 28% 24% 26% 22% 19% 20%
A little 54% 52% 55% 51% 51% 52% 62% 58% 39% 45% 62%
Nothing at all 22% 19% 24% 26% 27% 20% 14% 16% 40% 36% 18%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,138) (518) (620) (240) (240) (387) (271) (712) (146) (160) (120)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
A lot 24% 23% 18% 32% 25% 34% 23% 26% 29% 27% 24% 25% 22%
A little 54% 56% 52% 54% 61% 56% 46% 57% 59% 53% 52% 54% 56%
Nothing at all 22% 21% 29% 14% 14% 10% 31% 17% 12% 20% 23% 21% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 99%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,138)  (409) (417) (312) (398) (395) (475) (279) (250) (191) (243) (445) (259)

34



YouGov Survey: Assassination Attempt on Trump
July 17 - 20, 2024 - 1140 U.S. adult citizens You
10. Motive of Shooter
Do you think that the person who attempted to assassinate Donald Trump was mostly motivated by...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Political beliefs 26% 26% 27% 36% 27% 25% 18% 26% 23% 27% 30%
Something other than
political beliefs 33% 33% 34% 36% 30% 31% 39% 36% 28% 27% 33%
Not sure 40% 42% 39% 28% 43% 44% 43% 38% 49% 46% 37%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,140) (519) (621) (241) (241) (387) (271) (712) (147) (161) (120)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Political beliefs 26% 23% 21% 35% 23% 30% 23% 30% 28% 24% 31% 25% 25%
Something other than
political beliefs 33% 30% 35% 35% 33% 37% 38% 32% 28% 36% 31% 35% 31%
Not sure 40% 47% 44% 30% 45% 33% 38% 38% 44% 40% 38% 40% 44%
Totals 99% 100%  100%  100%  101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,140)  (409) (418) (313) (398) (395) (477) (279) (250) (191) (243) (445) (261)
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11. Party of Thomas Matthew Crooks
Do you think that Thomas Matthew Crooks, the man who allegedly attempted to assassinate Donald Trump, was. .. ?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
An anti-Trump
Republican 20% 23% 19% 23% 20% 22% 18% 22% 15% 22% 18%
Someone with a mix of
political beliefs 20% 19% 21% 19% 14% 19% 30% 22% 14% 23% 14%
A pro-Trump Republican 9% 9% 10% 15% 10% 7% 6% 8% 15% 8% 17%
A Democrat 9% 9% 10% % 9% 10% 11% 10% 5% 10% 9%
Non-political 6% 5% 6% 6% 7% 4% 5% 6% 4% 3% 8%
Not sure 35% 36% 34% 31% 40% 37% 30% 33% 47% 35% 34%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,138) (519) (619) (240) (241) (386) (271) (712) (146) (160) (120)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
An anti-Trump
Republican 20% 29% 14% 19% 28% 17% 23% 19% 18% 19% 19% 17% 29%
Someone with a mix of
political beliefs 20% 16% 21% 24% 21% 26% 17% 23% 26% 27% 19% 20% 17%
A pro-Trump Republican 9% 17% 8% 3% 18% 2% 9% 10% 11% 11% 12% 9% %
A Democrat 9% 2% 5% 21% 1% 23% 8% 13% 8% 9% 8% 12% 6%
Non-political 6% 4% 4% 8% 3% 7% 7% 4% 6% 2% 3% 8% 7%
Not sure 35% 32% 47% 25% 29% 26% 36% 31% 32% 32% 39% 35% 34%
Totals 99% 100% 99%  100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101%  100%
Unweighted N (1,138)  (407) (418) (313) (396) (395) (477) (277) (250) (191) (242) (444) (261)
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12. Effect of Assassination Attempt on 2024 Odds
Do you think that the attempted assassination of Donald Trump will increase or decrease his chances of winning the 2024 presidential election?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Increase his chances of
winning 58% 61% 55% 59% 53% 59% 59% 64% 36% 49% 52%
Have no effect on his
chances of winning 19% 18% 19% 21% 17% 17% 21% 18% 22% 17% 22%
Decrease his chances of
winning 2% 2% 3% 3% 4% 2% 1% 2% 5% 2% 2%
Not sure 21% 19% 23% 16% 27% 21% 20% 16% 37% 32% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,139) (519) (620) (241) (240) (387) (271) (712) (146) (161) (120)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Increase his chances of
winning 58% 47% 52% 75% 41% 75% 55% 58% 65% 60% 56% 57% 58%
Have no effect on his
chances of winning 19% 25% 18% 14% 30% 13% 18% 18% 19% 20% 18% 17% 20%
Decrease his chances of
winning 2% 3% 3% 1% 4% 1% 3% 1% 3% 4% 3% 2% 2%
Not sure 21% 25% 27% 10% 25% 11% 24% 23% 13% 15% 23% 23% 20%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99%  100%
Unweighted N (1,139)  (408) (418) (313) (397) (395) (476) (279) (250) (191) (242) (445) (261)
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13A. Heard About Presidential Assassination Attempts — Ronald Reagan (1981)
When the assassination attempt against the following president occurred, did you hear about it just after it happened?
Respondents were asked only about ones that occurred when they were at least 5
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Yes, and | remember

where | was when |

heard about it 40% 48% 32% * * 44% 35% 41% * *
Yes, but | don’t remember

where | was when |

heard about it 48% 43% 54% * * 44% 54% 48% * *
No 5% 4% % * * 6% 4% 5% * *
Not sure 7% 6% % * * 6% 7% 6% * *
Totals 100% 101% 100% * * 100% 100% 100% * *
Unweighted N (591) (277) (314) (0) (0) (321) (270) (410) (64) (53) (64)

Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South West

Yes, and | remember

where | was when |

heard about it 40% 34% 32% 50% 35% 48% 42% 38% 39% * 42% 36% 41%
Yes, but | don’t remember

where | was when |

heard about it 48% 50% 53% 44% 54% 44% 44% 53% 54% * 49% 51% 48%
No 5% 8% 6% 2% 5% 3% 5% 6% 2% * 2% 6% 8%
Not sure 7% 8% 9% 4% 7% 5% 9% 3% 5% * 6% 6% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% * 99% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (591) (206) (183) (202) (214) (259) (261) (142) (125) (95) (133) (238) (125)
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13B. Heard About Presidential Assassination Attempts — Gerald Ford (1975)
When the assassination attempt against the following president occurred, did you hear about it just after it happened?
Respondents were asked only about ones that occurred when they were at least 5
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Yes, and | remember

where | was when |

heard about it 17% 21% 13% * 16% 17% 17% * * *
Yes, but | don’t remember

where | was when |

heard about it 52% 52% 51% * 47% 56% 54% * * *
No 18% 16% 20% * 25% 11% 15% * * *
Not sure 13% 11% 16% * 11% 15% 14% * * *
Totals 100% 100% 100% * 99% 99% 100% * * *
Unweighted N (506) (250) (256) (0) (0) (239) (267) (365) (53) (42) (46)

Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South West

Yes, and | remember

where | was when |

heard about it 17% 17% 14% 19% 18% 17% 19% 13% 17% * 16% 16% 22%
Yes, but | don’t remember

where | was when |

heard about it 52% 44% 53% 5% 47% 55% 51% 55% 50% * 53% 53% 46%
No 18% 25% 21% 12% 20% 16% 17% 17% 21% * 19% 18% 20%
Not sure 13% 15% 13% 13% 15% 12% 13% 15% 12% * 13% 14% 13%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * 101% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (506) (168) (156) (182) (176) (233) (226) (117) (104) (86) (111) (203) (106)
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13C. Heard About Presidential Assassination Attempts — John F. Kennedy (1960)
When the assassination attempt against the following president occurred, did you hear about it just after it happened?
Respondents were asked only about ones that occurred when they were at least 5
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Yes, and | remember

where | was when |

heard about it 86% * * * * 86% 83% * * *
Yes, but | don’t remember

where | was when |

heard about it 8% * * * * 8% 10% * * *
No 2% * * * * 2% 2% * * *
Not sure 4% * * * * 4% 5% * * *
Totals 100% * * * * 100% 100% * * *
Unweighted N (185) (86) (99) (0) (0) (0) (185) (138) (15) (12) (20)

Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South West

Yes, and | remember

where | was when |

heard about it 86% * * * * * * * * % % * %
Yes, but | don’t remember

where | was when |

heard about it 8% * * * * * * * * * * * *
No 2% * * * * * * * * * * * *
Not sure 4% * * * * * * * * % * * *
Totals 100% * * * * * * * * * * * *
Unweighted N (185) (69) (43) (73) (75) (81) (85) (48) (31) (30) (41) (72) (42)
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Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

July 17 - 20, 2024
U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel us-
ing sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age,
race, education, geographic region, and voter registration) was se-
lected from the 2019 American Community Survey.

The sample was weighted according to gender, age, race, education,
2020 election turnout and Presidential vote, baseline party identifi-
cation, and current voter registration status. Demographic weighting
targets come from the 2019 American Community Survey. Baseline
party identification is the respondent’s most recent answer given prior
to November 1, 2022, and is weighted to the estimated distribution
at that time (33% Democratic, 31% Republican). The weights range
from 0.052 to 5.565, with a mean of one and a standard deviation of
0.8.

1140
=+ 3.7% (adjusted for weighting)
Web-based interviews

94 questions not reported.

You
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